2016-885293

08/01/2016 10:11 AM

Pgs=3

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 MARCIANO LEON



APN#: 1022-10-002-055

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To:

Marciano Leon

9 Century Circle

Carson City NV

89706

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

Marciano P. Leon

Owner

Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Marciano T. Leon, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Longina Leon, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Longina Yurivilca Leon named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 2/10/2004 executed by Julian Leon-Tinoco and Gloria Jurado Leon, husband and wife as joint tenants to Marciano T. Leon and Longina Yurivilca Leon, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. 0604251, on 02/10/2004, in Book n/a, Page n/a, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 1 as shown on the map of Topaz Ranch Estate Unit No. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 20, 1967, Document No. 35464.

Marciano T. Leon, Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Riano

July 27, 2016,

Notary Public

CARRIE LINDQUIST Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 05-97818-3 - Expires June 24, 2017



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2012016470

| | CERTIFICATE OF DEATH | | | | | | 1 2012010470 | | | |
|------------------------------------|---|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---|------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|
| TYPE OR PRINT IN | 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, | | STATE FILE NUMBER 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH | | | | | | | |
| PERMANENT | Longina | | | | | | October 10, 2012 Carson City | | | |
| | 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name | | | | Name(If not eit | | | | | |
| (); () | Carson City Carson Tahoe Regional Me | | | | Medical C | enter | Inpatient(Specify) | Inpatient | \ . | Fema |
| DECEDENT | 5. RACE Peru 6. Hispanic Origin | | | <u> </u> | | | IDER 1 YEAR 7c. UI | | | |
| ## ### | (Specify) Yes - PERU | | | | (Years) | MO | | | March 15 | - |
| IF DEATH | 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S | .A., I9b. CITIZEN OF V | WHAT COUNT | TRY 10 FOLICAT | ON 11. MARE | 73 RIED NEVER N | ARRIED, WIDOWE | 12 SURV | IVING SPOUSE (M | <u> </u> |
| OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE | Peru | | eru | 3 | | D (Specify) | Married | | | arciano L |
| LEGNOTHING I | 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE | R 14a. USUAL OCC | JSUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Dane During Mo | | | ost of 14b | | | | |
| COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE | 1003 | | Homemaker | | | Own Home Forces? | | | | |
| ITEMS - | 15a, RESIDENCE - STATE | 15b. COUNTY | 15c. Cr | TY, TOWN OR LO | | | T AND NUMBER | | 115e. II LIMITS | ISIDE CITY (Specify Yo |
| | Nevada | Carson City | | Carson C | | 2295 Sta | | | or No) | Yes |
| | 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (| | • | | 17. MO | THER/PAREN | T-NAME (First Mic | | · 76. | N |
| | Jacinto YURIVILCA Vecitacion ESPINOZA 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | no LEON | | OO. MAILING AUL | 200 | *************************************** | y Carson City, 1 | | 06 | 7% |
| | 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REI | | 19b. CEMET | FRY OR CREMA | 400 | | | | | tate |
| DISPOSITION | | | | 197 | adows Crematory Sparks Nevada 89431 | | | | | |
| | 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG | NATURE (Or Person Actir | ng as Such) | 20b. FUNERAL | DIRECTOF 2 | Oc. NAME AND | ADDRESS OF FAC | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | 1 100 | ENSE NUMBER | | | Autumn Funerals & Cremations | | |
| | SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 304R | | | | | 1575 N Lompa Ln Carson City NV 89701 | | | | |
| RADE CALL | TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD | | | | | | | | | |
| | # C to the causeds) stated (Si | owledge, death occurred at | | e and place and d UTHENTICATE | | | fexamination and/or in tplace and due to the d | | | rred |
| 7 - 7 | # Cause(s) stated.(Se | MERON FERDOW | | | D Specific at the state of the | | picong de loue t | ausa(s) sizitat (| (Olgridical out Title) | |
| CERTIFIER | KAMERON FERDOWSALI M.D. 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) October 17, 2012 17:30 | | | | E 82 22 | 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH | | | | |
| | October 17, 2012 17:30 | | | | | 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour | | | | |
| | 으는 21d. NAME OF ATTEND | NG PHYSICIAN IF UTHER | C THAN CER | IIFIER | _ e e e | 2a. PRONOUN | CED DEAD (Mo/Day | Yr) 228. P | KONOUNCED DE | AD AT (DC |
| | 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ON FERDOWSALL | | | | | 89703 | | 12745 | |
| REGISTRAR | 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) | MICHELE | L YOUN | G | | ECEIVED BY F | 76. 27 | | E TO COMMUNICA | _ |
| | | SIGNATURE AUT | | | (Mo/Day/Yr) | October | 18, 2012 | YES | ∐ NO [| K] |
| CAUSE OF DEATH | 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE | (ENTER ONLY ONE CA | USE PER LIN | IE FOR (a), (b), A | ND (c).) | | | 1 | interval between o | nset and r |
| | PART I (a) Cardiac Arrest | | | | | | • | <u>.</u> | | |
| | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Acute Cerebrovascular Accident | | | | | | | į | interval between o | nset and o |
| ANY WHICH | 30) | _3 | • | | | | | | | |
| GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Left Ventricular Thrombus | | | | | / | | | interval between o | nset and o |
| CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING | (C) | S A CONSEQUENCE OF: | | | | <u> </u> | | | Interval hateren | nset end |
| 3678975 | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Atrial Fibrillation | | | | | | | | | |
| | (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specil 27. WAS CASE | | | | | | | | | |
| | PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS COnditions continuously to death but not resulting to the dispersiving cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specifiz No. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. | 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/I | Dav/Vr) | 28c. HOUR OF INJU | IRY 1284 DE | SCRIBE HOW IN | JURY OCCURRED | | No (open) | , |
| | 28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | - S. | | | | | | | | |
| | 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify | 281. PLACE OF INJURY | At home, fan | m. street, factory. | office 28a.1 | OCATION | STREET OR R.F. |). No. CITY | ORTOWN | STA |
| | Yes or No) | building, etc. (Specify) | le. | . ,71 | | | , | | | |
| 36 | | | 7 | A+1 == | - 050:0== | | | | | |
| 3678975 | | / | / | SIATI | E REGISTA | KAK | | | | |
| 975 | 1 | / | / | | | • | | | | |
| | | / / | / | | | | | | | |

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL R₽

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and VItal Records.

DATE ISSUED:

JUL 22 2016

ZU16 STATE REGI



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.